



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/JRT. 39/2017

Appellant : Shri Rajen Kalita

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Joint Director, Health Services, Assam,

Jorhat,

Date of hearing : 03.04.2018

Complaint/Second Appeal : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS(Retd.)

heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 03.04.2018

Both the parties are absent. The Addl. Director of Health Services (G) & SPIO Assam, Hengrabari had informed the Commission vide letter dt. 20-3-2018 that the RTI application dt. 16-6-2017 was transferred to Joint Director of Health Services, Jorhat and the Joint Director of Health Services had already submitted the reply to the petitioner directly vide letter dt.2-2-2017 A copy of the same has been enclosed.

On perusal of the enclosure it appears that the Joint Director of Health Services had informed the petitioner that the required information had already been sent to him vide letter dt. 18-7-2017. A copy was also sent to him vide letter dt. 22-2-2017 as desired which should have been 22-2-2018 as it is observed that the same had been issued on 14-3-2018 and the copy marked to the Addl. Director of Health Services was with reference to letter dt. 17-2-2018. Since the information had already been furnished and the petitioner is absent without any intimation, the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 1-10-2017 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(NiluferAlamHazarika,IAS(Retd.)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/JRT. 39/2017/12

Dated, Guwahati, the 3rd April, 2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Joint Director, Health Services, Assam, Jorhat for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Mission Director, NHM, Assam, Saikia Complex, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5 for information and necessary action
- 3. The FAA/Directorate of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati 6 for information and necessary action.
- 4. Shri Rajen Kalita, Vill. Melengkumar Gaon, P.O. Borkhelia, Dist. Jorhat, Assam, Pin 785101for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission